

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas**  
**Title Appeal 33 of 2013**  
**CIS Registration no.208 of 2014**  
**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**  
**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833**

**Order Number 69 dated 05.11.2024**

Appellant files hazira.

Another application is filed on behalf of the appellant along with copy of order in IA No.CAN 1 of 2024 with CAN No.2 of 2024 in CO No.2964/2017.

Perused the copy of order.

It appears that CO No.2964/2017 stood dismissed on 04.03.2024. Subsequent to such dismissal, the petitioner/applicant had filed CAN No.1 of 2024 and CAN No.2 of 2024.

It further appears that no stay order is subsisting in this matter for which there is no impediment to proceed further. This appeal comes under the ambit of Action Plan for reduction of arrears initiated by Hon'ble Court.

Hence, both parties are requested to come ready with hearing of the appeal.

To 30.11.2024 for hearing of the appeal.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*

*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas**  
**Title Appeal 61 of 2023**  
**CIS Registration no.64 of 2023**  
**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**  
**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833**

**Order Number 12 dated 13.08.2024**

Parties file hazira.

LCR not yet consigned.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix **03.12.2024** for hearing of the appeal and LCR.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*  
*Sd/- (A. Chatterjee)*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*

*Sd/-(A. Chatterjee)*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*