

**Title Appeal 33 of 2013**  
**R. 208 of 14**

**Order No 70 dated 30.11.24**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both the parties file their respective haziras.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Ld. Advocate for the Appellant wherein he has mentioned in his Letter of communication that Honourable High Court Calcutta has been pleased to direct that the interim order of stay of all further proceedings of Title Appeal No. 33 of 2013 pending before the Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Second Court at Sealdah till disposal of the application being C.A.N. 1 of 2024 with C.A.N. 2 of 2024.

The petition has been seen by the Ld. Advocate for the Respondent.

Fix 06-01-2025 for awaiting order from the Honourable High Court, Calcutta.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.